36

Most Immediate By Special Messenger

No.F.1-37/2025-NLP GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN NATIONAL HERITAGE & CULTURE DIVISION NATIONAL LIBRARY OF PAKISTAN

Constitution Avenue, Islamabad, the 28th March, 2025.

Subject: - CORRIGENDUM

This has reference to PPRA letter No. F. No. 9-1/21-03/IT/2025 dated 24th March 2025 on advertisement of NLP (Enquiry No. 1-37/2025-NLP) on PPRA website dated 21st March, 2025 under TS**559033E**.

The tender closing time has been missed. The same may be read as.

"The Bids must submit by using E-PADS on or before 07-4-2025 till 11:00 AM. Manual Bids shall not be accepted. Bids will be opened the same day at 11:30 am."

2. It is therefore requested that the violation of Rule 28(1) may kindly be removed from PPRA website.

An early action in this regard will be highly appreciated.

(Abdul Qudoos) Research Officer 051-9207414

Mr. Rizwan Mahmood, Director (MIS), Public Procurement regularity Authority, 1st Floor, FBC Building, G-5/2 Islamabad.

No.F.1-37/2025-NLP GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN NATIONAL HERITAGE AND CULTURE DIVISION NATIONAL LIBRARY OF PAKISTAN

Constitution Avenue, Islamabad

TENDER NOTICE

The National Library of Pakistan, under the National Heritage & Culture Division, invites bids from original manufacturers/companies/firms/authorized distributors/dealers, registered with the Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and listed on FBR's Active Taxpayer List (ATL), as well as registered with EPADS, for the Upgradation of Passenger Lifts and Book Hoists under the Single-Stage Two-Envelope bidding procedure.

- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms & conditions and specifications are available on EPADS (https://eprocure.gov.pk). This tender notice is also available on PPRA's website (www.ppra.org.pk) and the National Library of Pakistan's website (www.nlp.gov.pk).
- 3. Bid security (original) must be delivered to the office of the undersigned on or before 07-04-2025.
- 4. The Bids must submit by using E-PADS on or before 07-4-2025. Manual Bids shall not be accepted. Bids will be opened the same day at 11:30 am.
- 5. The Qualified firm must complete the job before 02nd May, 2025.
- 6. Interested firms/parties may visit the site for lift inspection during office hours only.

Note: Notification of the Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) constituted in terms of Rule-48 of PPRA rules, 2004 is provided on E-PADS at (https://eprocure.gov.pk).

(Abdul Qudoos) Research Officer

National Library of Pakistan Constitution Avenue, Islamabad

Phone: 051-9217414